For Services defined in Section 1 above, Consultant’s compensation shall be determined on 

a time and material basis, in accordance with the Scope of Work & Fee Proposal in Exhibit “A”, 

which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as part of the Agreement, and shall not 

exceed the sum of Three hundred sixty-one thousand, one hundred fifty-six dollars 

($361,156.00).  Consultant shall satisfy its obligations hereunder without additional cost or expense 

to County during the term of this Agreement other than the heretofore stated compensation and the 

fee schedule described in Exhibit A.  The Fee Schedule may be renegotiated at the end of one (1)